Vacuum generators
Subject to change – 2011/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Vacuum generators
Key features
Product overview
Vacuum
generator
All Festo vacuum generators have a

2011/06 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Vacuum generators VN-P, with integrated vacuum switch
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
Mounting attachments and accessories � Page/Internet
1 Suction gripper
ESG
esg
2 Plug socket with cable, 3-pin
NEBU-M8
nebu-m8*3
– Suction cup holder
ESH
esh
– Suction cup
ESS
ess
Type codes
VN — 05 — H — T4 — PQ2 — VQ2 — O2 — P
Type
VN Vacuum generator
Nominal size [mm]
05 0.45
07 0.7
10 0.95
Ejector characteristic
H High vacuum/Standard
L High suction rate/Standard
Housing type
T4 T-type, grid dimensions 16 mm
Supply port (1)
PQ2 Push-in connector QS6
Vacuum connection (2)
VQ2 Push-in connector QS6
Switching function
O1 Threshold value with fixed hysteresis,
2 teach-in points, NO contact
O2 Threshold value with variable hysteresis,
NO contact
Electrical output
P Switch output PNP
2
1
Subject to change – 2011/0628 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Vacuum generators VN-P, with integrated vacuum switch
Technical data
Function
VN Standard
Temperature range
0 … +60 °C
Pressure
1 … 8 bar
• Threshold value comparator with
fixed or variable hysteresis
• Teach-in setting option for
threshold value and hysteresis
General technical data
Design T-type
Type VN-05 VN-07 VN-10
Grid dimension [mm] 16 16 16
Nominal size [mm] 0.45 0.7 0.95
Ejector characteristic High vacuum/Standard H
High suction rate/Standard L
Pneumatic connection 1 QS6
Vacuum connection QS6
Pneumatic connection 3 Silencer, minimal resistance
Measuring principle Piezoresistive
Measured variable Relative pressure
Pressure measuring range [bar] –1 … 0
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Assembly position Any1)
Cleaning recommendation Soap suds
Product weight [g] 33 36 36
1) The collection of condensate in the sensor should be prevented.
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 1 … 8
Nominal operating pressure [bar] 6
Operating medium Dried, filtered and unlubricated compressed air
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … +50
Temperature of medium [°C] 0 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 1
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive2)
Certification C-Tick
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring low corrosion resistance. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
2) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com� Support� User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
2011/06 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...

Subject to change – 2011/0634 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Vacuum generators VN-A/M/B, with additional functions
Type codes
VN — 05 — H — T3 — PQ2 — VQ2 — RO1 — M
Type
VN Vacuum generator
Nominal size of laval nozzle [mm]
05 0.45
07 0.7
10 0.95
14 1.4
20 2.0
30 3.0
Ejector characteristic
H High vacuum/Standard T-type
L High suction rate/Standard T-type
M High vacuum/Inline
N High suction rate/Inline
Housing type
I3 Inline, grid dimension 14.5 mm
T3 T-type, grid dimension 14 mm
T4 T-type, grid dimension 18 mm
T6 T-type, grid dimension 24 mm
Supply port (1)
PQ2 Push-in connector QS6
PQ3 Push-in connector QS8
PQ4 Push-in connector QS10
PI4 Female thread Gx
PI5 Female thread G¼
Vacuum port (2)
VQ2 Push-in connector QS6
VQ3 Push-in connector QS8
VQ5 Push-in connector QS12
VI4 Female thread Gx
VI5 Female thread G¼
Exhaust port (3)
RO1 Silencer UO, minimal resistance
RO2 Silencer UOM, minimal resistance
Additional functions
A Ejector pulse
M Solenoid valve for vacuum ON/OFF
B Solenoid valve for vacuum ON/OFF and ejector
pulse
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
2011/06 – Subject to change 35� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Vacuum generators VN-A/M/B, with additional functions
Technical data
Function
VN-A
Pneumatic ejector pulse
VN-M
Electrical solenoid valve
VN-B
Pneumatic ejector pulse
Electrical solenoid valve
VN-A
-Q- Temperature range
0 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
1 … 8 bar
VN-M / VN-B
-Q- Temperature range
0 … +50 °C
-L- Operating pressure
2 … 8 bar
VN-…-T6-…-M VN-…-T…-…-M/B
VN-…-I3-…-AVN-…-T…-…-A